UNOFFICIAL COPY

to the second		#####################################					
्रामित्रं कर्मा । विकास क्रिकेट विकास क्रिकेट विकास । इ.स.च्या १९८८ विकास क्रिकेट विकास क्रिकेट विकास ।							
JCC FINANCING STATEMENT 770 88	36 6/6	RHSP FEE:\$18.	00 RPRF FEE: \$1.0	A			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	KAREN A. YARE					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		COOK COUNTY C	ERK				
3. E-WALL CONTACT AT THEER (Optional)		DATE: 08/07/2023 12:05 PM PG: 1 OF 6					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)							
LAROCCA HORNIK ROSEN & GREENBERG, LLP ATTN: JONATHAN L. HORNIK, ESQ. 475 County Rd 520, Suite 200 Marlboro, NJ 07, 46							
	11						
L O			R FILING OFFICE USE				
I. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only and Peter name (1a or 1b) (use exact, f name will not fit in fine 1b, leave all of item 123 k, check here and provide	full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrevi de the Individual Debtor information in it						
1a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
VISIONARY REHABBING & REAL ESTATE LLC				SUFFIX			
1b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
1226 Ridgeland Avenue	Berwyn	IL.	60402	USA			
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provi	care individual Debtor Information in it	em 10 of the Financing St	atement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)			
2b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PER SON IL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
OSCUPED BADDING							
. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	:CURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Sec	ared F arty name (3a or 3b)				
GROUNDFLOOR REAL ESTATE 1, LLC							
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ΟΙΤΙΦΩ: 1	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STAVE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 810	Atlanta .	GA	30308	USA			
COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: Please see attached Exhibits A, B, C for collateral descri	iption.		Chicago is sting	Compon			
			~~	St Ste			
Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Tru	ist (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructio	ns) heing administs	red by a Decedent's Person	al Representati			
. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is new in a rru a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	usi (see OCC IAO, ILEM 17 and INSTRUCTIO		red by a Decedent's Person f applicable and check <u>only</u>				
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmitting Uti		tural Lien Non-UCC				
'. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Se	eller/Buyer Ba	ilee/Bailor Licer	nsee/Licensor			

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

2321929045 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS						
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if	line 1b was left blank					
because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here						
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
VISIONARY REHABBING & REAL ESTATE LLC						
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
<u> </u>						
FIRST PERSONAL N'1E						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INIT AL(S	SUFFIX					
70		THE ABOVE	SPACE	S FOR FILIN	IG OFFICE U	SE ONLY
10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10h) one additional Debtor name or do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of tile Distor's name) and enter the m		e 1b or 2b of the F	inancing S	tatement (Form	n UCC1) (use e	xact, full name;
10a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR COLUMN TO CURRENT						
OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						Touren
INDIVIDUAL S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INTTAC(S)	τ_{\circ}					SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	·	STATE	POSTAL CO	DE	COUNTRY
11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN	OR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide of	nly one na	ame (11a or 11	b)	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	——————————————————————————————————————			•	<u> </u>	
GROUNDFLOOR REAL ESTATE 1, LLC						
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	NAL NAMÉ(S)	(INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL COI	DE	COUNTRY
600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 810	Atlanta		GA	30308		USA
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):						
			O.			
				1/1/2	•	
					0	
					<u> </u>	
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	14. This FINANCING STATEMS covers timber to be cut		extracted	colloteral C	is filed as a f	intura filina
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16	16. Description of real estate:	Covers as-	extracted	zunaterai] is med as a i	xtore ming
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):						
	1					
47 NUCCELLANGOUG					·····	
17. MISCELLANEOUS:						

2321929045 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PLEDGED

COLLATERAL

- a. All Ownership Interests that the Debtor has in VISIONARY REHABBING & REAL ESTATE LLC, a Illinois limited liability company having an office at 1226 Ridgeland Avenue, Berwyn, IL 60402 ("Borrower") now or hereafter acquired, and all certificates of ownership or other indicia of ownership representing any Ownership Interests, shares or otherwise referred to together with all rights to the proceeds thereof as the "Units";
- b. All dividends and other distributions received by Pledgor from the Borrower ("Pledgor" means LaTorya C. Street, and includes all co-signers, guarantors of the Note related Loan Documents; and
- c. All "Proceeds" and Asset owned by Borrower as such term is defined in the Uniform Commercial Code as the same may from time-to-time be in effect in the State of Illinois (the "Code").

2321929045 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "B"

LEASES & RENTS

All of Debtor's interest in any and all leases or leases, or subsequent leases, with amendments, if any, and all month-to-month tenancies with respect to portions or all of the real property located at 638 North Latrobe Avenue, Chicago, IL 60644 (the "Premises")(and more particularly described in Schedule "A" annexed hereto) and any modifications, supplements, extensions and renewals thereof and any guarantees of the lessee's obligations thereunder, and all rents, income, and profits arising from the leases and extensions and renewals thereof, if any, and together with all rents, income, and profits due or to become due from the Premises and from any and all of the leases or tenancies for the use and occupancy of the Premises or any part thereof which are now in existence or which may be created in the future during the term of this Assignment, whether or not recorded; together with and including, the Debtor's entire interest in any lease, tenancy, rental, or occupancy agreement now existing or which may be made hereafter affecting the Premises.

TOGETHER WITH all the right, power, and authority of the Debtor to alter, modify, or change or to terminate the term thereof or accord a surrender thereof or to cancel the same or to waive or release the lessee from the performance or observance by the lessee of any obligation or condition thereof or to accept rents or any other payments thereun fer.

2321929045 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "C"

CONTRACTS, PLANS, PERMITS, & APPROVALS

Debtor's interest in all agreements, contracts and contract rights between Debtor and any and all contractors, subcontractors and/or material suppliers, and all plans, permits, licenses and approvals in connection with the construction, renovation, development and improvement of the real property located at 638 North Latrobe Avenue, Chicago, IL 60644, described in Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any improvements thereon (the "Premises") and which agreements, contracts, contract rights, plans, permits, licenses and approvals are now in existence or which may be created, amended, supplemented or otherwise modified in the future, whether or not recorded, (and together with any other documents executed in connection therewith, including waivers and consents related thereto), including but not amired to the following:

- 1. All agreements with respect to architectural and engineering services for the improvements to the Premises:
- 2. All bonds securing payment and performance of Assignor's improvements to the Premises;
- 3. All of Assignor's contracts, now existing or hereafter entered into, for the furnishing of supplies, materials, labors, or services (including professional services) for the construction of the improvements to the Premises;
- 4. All Permits, licenses, and other certificates, now neld or hereafter acquired by Assignor, relating to the construction and operation of the improvements at the Premises; and
- 5. All plans and specifications (including site plans) relating to the construction and operating of the improvements to the Premises.

TOGETHER WITH all the right, power and authority of Debtor to alter, modify or change, or terminate any terms thereof or to release any party thereto from the obligation or condition thereof.

2321929045 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

File No: 770886

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 4 IN WILLIAM C. REYNOLD'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Proberty of Cook County Clark's Office 16.09.112.025.0000

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I-Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II-Exceptions.

Copyright 2006-2016 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.

